Notice to Potential Proposers:

BULLETIN NUMBER TWO REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) INTELLIGENCE ANALYST SERVICES FOR JOINT REGIONAL INTELLIGENCE CENTER RFP NUMBER 707-SH

This Bulletin Number Two is being issued to provide responses to questions received by April 14, 2023 for RFP Number 707-SH for Intelligence Analyst Services for Joint Regional Intelligence Center.

1. The following is the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department's response to questions that were received by April 14, 2023. The responses listed below are final and become part of the RFP:

QUESTION NUMBER	RFP LANGUAGE (IF PROVIDED)	POTENTIAL PROPOSER'S QUESTIONS	ANSWERS
1.	Page 26: Subparagraph 7.9.3. Proposers must also include a redacted Business Proposal in searchable Adobe PDF format, with all confidential, proprietary and trade secret information redacted, as part of its proposal submission. With respect to this requirement, Proposer must submit one (1) electronic copy in searchable Adobe PDF format, with confidential, proprietary and trade secret information redacted.	Does the Government intend for the redacted Business Proposal to be included in the same sealed package as the Business Proposal, or should it be in its own sealed package?	Yes, redacted electronic file should be included in the same sealed package as Business Proposal.

QUESTION NUMBER	RFP LANGUAGE (IF PROVIDED)	POTENTIAL PROPOSER'S QUESTIONS	ANSWERS
2.	Page 26: Subparagraph 7.9.3 Proposers must also include a redacted Business Proposal in searchable Adobe PDF format, with all confidential, proprietary and trade secret information redacted, as part of its proposal submission. With respect to this requirement, Proposer must submit one (1) electronic copy in searchable Adobe PDF format, with confidential, proprietary and trade secret information redacted.	Does the Government require a hard copy of the redacted business proposal or just an electronic copy on USB?	No, hard copy of redated Business Proposal is not required.

You may access Bulletin Number Two of RFP 707-SH in portable document format (pdf) via the Department's website at: https://lasd.org/transparency/solicitations.

Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the RFP remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Should you have any questions, please contact Contract Analyst Melissa Contreras at mccontre@lasd.org.